
Information
Description: AG-DPPD-S-17-0008
Bid invitation number: 2000004359
Purchasing Group:      AMS-Domestic

United States Department of Agriculture
Agricultural Marketing Service
Commodity Procurement Staff

1400 Independence Avenue, S.W.

Room 3522-S, STOP 0239

Washington, DC 20250-0239

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

Bid invitation Overview
Bid Timezone: Central Time
Start Date: 10/20/2016 13:00:00
Offer Due Date : 11/01/2016 09:00:00 

Opening date: 11/01/2016 09:00:00

Invitation Type : Definite Delivery 

Additional requested information:

Tendering text - Header :
Please review all Solicitation documents.



Information
Description: AG-DPPD-S-17-0008
Bid invitation number: 2000004359

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 2 / 12 

Certification Questions :
Please answer all Bid Certification Questions.

See attached documents:

         1 . MASTER SOLICITATION 1-20-2016

         2 . CERTIFICATION QUESTIONS 7 19 2016

         3 . PP14 Commodity Requirements 4-25-2016

         4 . Tendering Text

Attributes :

1. SF-1449
Permitted values: - N/A

- NO

- YES

2. Food Safety Modernization Act

3. DUNS and Business Size Standard

4. System for Award Management (SAM)

4a. SAM Representations and Certifications

5. Amendments to Solicitation

6. Timely Deliveries

Permitted values: - HAVE NOT BEEN DELIVERED

- NO PREVIOUS CONTRACTS

- HAVE BEEN DELIVERED

7. Brand Name and pack size

8. Plant locations

9. Supplier Agreements

Permitted values: - YES

- N/A

- NO

9a. Supplier Agreement-Capability Requirements

Permitted values: - NO

- NOT APPLICABLE

- YES



Information
Description: AG-DPPD-S-17-0008
Bid invitation number: 2000004359

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 3 / 12 

10. Representations by Corporations Regarding an Unpaid Deliquent Tax Liability

Permitted values: - IS NOT

- IS

10a. Offeror's Felony Conviction

Permitted values: - HAS NOT

- HAS

10b. Offeror's Agent Felony Conviction

Permitted values: - HAS

- HAS NOT

10c. Unpaid Tax Liability

Permitted values: - DOES

- DOES NOT

11. Commodity Specifications

12.  FAR 52.232-40 "Providing Accelerated Payments to Small Business Subcontractors"

13. Person Submitting Offer

13a. Emergency Point of Contact

Bid invitation Item details
Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

10  PEANUT PROD, KOSHER

   20 K PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ

      30 BALTIMORE MD

40 110660 K PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  01/01/2017-01/15/2017 21227     77,760 LB

50 110660 K PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  03/01/2017-03/15/2017 21227     77,760 LB

      60 OFFSHORE: CAGUAS PR

70 110660 K PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  02/16/2017-02/28/2017 07250     77,760 LB

      80 CORPUS CHRISTI TX

90 110660 K PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  01/16/2017-01/31/2017 78403     38,880 LB

      100 LOT: 6565237 CLEARWATER FL / TAMPA FL /

110 110660 K PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  02/16/2017-02/28/2017 33756      9,423 LB

120 110660 K PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  02/16/2017-02/28/2017 33605     29,457 LB

      130 LOT: 266849373 BOISE ID / CALDWELL ID...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 266849373 BOISE ID / CALDWELL ID / COEUR D'ALENE ID
/

140 110660 K PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  01/16/2017-01/31/2017 83714     12,960 LB

150 110660 K PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  01/16/2017-01/31/2017 83605     12,960 LB

160 110660 K PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  01/16/2017-01/31/2017 83815     12,960 LB



Information
Description: AG-DPPD-S-17-0008
Bid invitation number: 2000004359

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 4 / 12 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

      170 LOT: 316154890 CLEARWATER FL / TAMPA ...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 316154890 CLEARWATER FL / TAMPA FL /

180 110660 K PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  01/16/2017-01/31/2017 33756      9,423 LB

190 110660 K PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  01/16/2017-01/31/2017 33605     29,457 LB

      200 LOT: 693560778 CLEARWATER FL / TAMPA ...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 693560778 CLEARWATER FL / TAMPA FL /

210 110660 K PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  03/16/2017-03/31/2017 33756      9,423 LB

220 110660 K PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  03/16/2017-03/31/2017 33605     29,457 LB

Total Quantity for K PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ    427,680 LB

   230 K PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-6/5 LB

      240 CLIFTON NJ

250 110067 K PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-6/5 LB  01/01/2017-01/15/2017 07014     36,960 LB

Total Quantity for K PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-6/5 LB     36,960 LB

260  PEANUT PRODUCTS

   270 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH DRUM-500 LB

      280 HICKORY NC

290 100397 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH DRUM-500 LB  01/01/2017-01/15/2017 28601    360,000 LB

300 100397 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH DRUM-500 LB  01/16/2017-01/31/2017 28601     80,000 LB

310 100397 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH DRUM-500 LB  02/16/2017-02/28/2017 28601     80,000 LB

320 100397 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH DRUM-500 LB  03/16/2017-03/31/2017 28601     40,000 LB

      350 LOT: 552837124 HICKORY NC

360 100397 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH DRUM-500 LB  01/01/2017-01/15/2017 28601     36,830 LB

370 100397 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH DRUM-500 LB  01/01/2017-01/15/2017 28601      3,170 LB

Total Quantity for PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH DRUM-500 LB    600,000 LB

   380 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ

      390 FAIRFIELD CA

400 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  02/16/2017-02/28/2017 94533     38,880 LB

      410 FRESNO CA

420 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  01/16/2017-01/31/2017 93725     38,880 LB

      430 GARDEN GROVE CA

440 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  02/01/2017-02/15/2017 92841     38,880 LB

450 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  03/01/2017-03/15/2017 92841     38,880 LB

      460 RIVERSIDE CA



Information
Description: AG-DPPD-S-17-0008
Bid invitation number: 2000004359

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 5 / 12 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

470 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  01/16/2017-01/31/2017 92504     38,880 LB

      480 SACRAMENTO CA

490 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  01/01/2017-01/15/2017 95828     38,880 LB

500 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  02/01/2017-02/15/2017 95828     38,880 LB

      510 SAN BERNARDINO CA

520 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  02/16/2017-02/28/2017 92415     38,880 LB

      530 SAN DIEGO CA

540 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  01/01/2017-01/15/2017 92121     38,880 LB

      550 VERNON CA

560 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  02/01/2017-02/15/2017 90058     38,880 LB

      570 ORLANDO FL

580 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  01/01/2017-01/15/2017 32805     38,880 LB

      590 PEMBROKE PARK FL

600 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  02/01/2017-02/15/2017 33023     38,880 LB

610 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  03/16/2017-03/31/2017 33023     38,880 LB

      620 NAMPA ID

630 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  01/01/2017-01/15/2017 83687     38,880 LB

      640 CONCORDIA KS

650 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  02/01/2017-02/15/2017 66901     38,880 LB

660 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  02/16/2017-02/28/2017 66901     38,880 LB

      670 NEW ORLEANS LA

680 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  02/16/2017-02/28/2017 70126     38,880 LB

      690 AUGUSTA ME

700 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  03/16/2017-03/31/2017 04333     38,880 LB

      710 DETROIT MI

720 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  02/01/2017-02/15/2017 48207     38,880 LB

730 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  01/01/2017-01/15/2017 48238     38,880 LB

      740 WARREN MI

750 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  01/01/2017-01/15/2017 48091     38,880 LB

      760 MAPLEWOOD MN

770 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  02/01/2017-02/15/2017 55109     38,880 LB

      780 KANSAS CITY MO

790 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  01/16/2017-01/31/2017 64161     38,880 LB

      800 ALBUQUERQUE NM

810 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  03/16/2017-03/31/2017 87109     38,880 LB

      820 BRENTWOOD NY



Information
Description: AG-DPPD-S-17-0008
Bid invitation number: 2000004359

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 6 / 12 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

830 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  01/01/2017-01/15/2017 11717     38,880 LB

840 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  01/16/2017-01/31/2017 11717     77,760 LB

850 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  02/01/2017-02/15/2017 11717     38,880 LB

860 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  03/16/2017-03/31/2017 11717     38,880 LB

      870 BUFFALO NY

880 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  02/01/2017-02/15/2017 14206     38,880 LB

      890 LATHAM NY

900 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  01/01/2017-01/15/2017 12110     38,880 LB

910 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  02/16/2017-02/28/2017 12110     38,880 LB

      920 GROVE CITY OH

930 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  01/16/2017-01/31/2017 43123     38,880 LB

940 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  03/16/2017-03/31/2017 43123     38,880 LB

      950 PORTLAND OR

960 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  01/16/2017-01/31/2017 97211     38,880 LB

970 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  03/16/2017-03/31/2017 97211     38,880 LB

      980 COAL TOWNSHIP PA

990 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  03/01/2017-03/15/2017 17866     38,880 LB

      1000 DUNCANSVILLE PA

1010 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  03/01/2017-03/15/2017 16635     38,880 LB

1020 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  03/16/2017-03/31/2017 16635     38,880 LB

      1030 PHILADELPHIA PA

1040 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  03/01/2017-03/15/2017 19123     38,880 LB

1050 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  03/16/2017-03/31/2017 19123     38,880 LB

      1060 WILKES-BARRE PA

1070 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  03/01/2017-03/15/2017 18702     38,880 LB

      1080 DALLAS TX

1090 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  01/01/2017-01/15/2017 75236     38,880 LB

      1100 FORT WORTH TX

1110 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  03/01/2017-03/15/2017 76107     38,880 LB

      1120 SALEM VA

1130 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  03/01/2017-03/15/2017 24153     38,880 LB

      1140 BARRE VT

1150 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  02/01/2017-02/15/2017 05641     38,880 LB

      1160 SEATTLE WA

1170 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  01/01/2017-01/15/2017 98108     38,880 LB

1180 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  02/01/2017-02/15/2017 98148     38,880 LB



Information
Description: AG-DPPD-S-17-0008
Bid invitation number: 2000004359

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 7 / 12 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

      1190 LOT: 58518753 GARDEN GROVE CA / VERNO...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 58518753 GARDEN GROVE CA / VERNON CA /

1200 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  03/01/2017-03/15/2017 92841     19,440 LB

1210 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  03/01/2017-03/15/2017 90058     19,440 LB

      1220 LOT: 73664750 BRIDGETON MO / SIKESTON...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 73664750 BRIDGETON MO / SIKESTON MO /

1230 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  01/01/2017-01/15/2017 63044     21,870 LB

1240 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  01/01/2017-01/15/2017 63801     17,010 LB

      1250 LOT: 84816506 BRIDGETON MO / SPRINGFI...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 84816506 BRIDGETON MO / SPRINGFIELD MO /

1260 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  03/01/2017-03/15/2017 63044     12,501 LB

1270 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  03/01/2017-03/15/2017 65803     26,379 LB

      1280 LOT: 117367454 BRADENTON FL / FORT MY...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 117367454 BRADENTON FL / FORT MYERS FL /
SARASOTA FL /

1290 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  01/01/2017-01/15/2017 34208      9,720 LB

1300 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  01/01/2017-01/15/2017 33901     19,440 LB

1310 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  01/01/2017-01/15/2017 34240      9,720 LB

      1320 LOT: 120449526 BRADENTON FL / FORT MY...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 120449526 BRADENTON FL / FORT MYERS FL /
SARASOTA FL /

1330 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  03/01/2017-03/15/2017 34208      9,720 LB

1340 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  03/01/2017-03/15/2017 33901     19,440 LB

1350 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  03/01/2017-03/15/2017 34240      9,720 LB

      1360 LOT: 125115052 DELMONT PA / DUQUESNE ...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 125115052 DELMONT PA / DUQUESNE PA / ERIE PA /

1370 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  03/01/2017-03/15/2017 15626      5,400 LB

1380 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  03/01/2017-03/15/2017 15110     23,220 LB

1390 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  03/01/2017-03/15/2017 16501     10,260 LB

      1400 LOT: 163968705 MODESTO CA / SAN FRANC...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 163968705 MODESTO CA / SAN FRANCISCO CA / SANTA
ROSA CA /

1410 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  03/01/2017-03/15/2017 95358     12,960 LB

1420 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  03/01/2017-03/15/2017 94124     12,960 LB

1430 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  03/01/2017-03/15/2017 95403     12,960 LB

      1440 LOT: 183748574 PHOENIX AZ / TUCSON AZ /



Information
Description: AG-DPPD-S-17-0008
Bid invitation number: 2000004359

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 8 / 12 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

1450 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  03/01/2017-03/15/2017 85009     17,550 LB

1460 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  03/01/2017-03/15/2017 85713     21,330 LB

      1470 LOT: 188257229 MODESTO CA / SAN FRANC...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 188257229 MODESTO CA / SAN FRANCISCO CA /

1480 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  02/01/2017-02/15/2017 95358     12,960 LB

1490 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  02/01/2017-02/15/2017 94124     25,920 LB

      1500 LOT: 200898124 HARRISBURG PA / JENKIN...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 200898124 HARRISBURG PA / JENKINS TOWNSHIP PA /
NAZARETH PA /

1510 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  02/01/2017-02/15/2017 17109     23,423 LB

1520 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  02/01/2017-02/15/2017 18640      6,548 LB

1530 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  02/01/2017-02/15/2017 18064      8,910 LB

      1540 LOT: 252440023 KANSAS CITY MO / ST JO...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 252440023 KANSAS CITY MO / ST JOSEPH MO /

1550 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  03/16/2017-03/31/2017 64129     28,404 LB

1560 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  03/16/2017-03/31/2017 64505     10,476 LB

      1570 LOT: 293588883 CADILLAC MI / FLINT MI /

1580 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  02/01/2017-02/15/2017 49601     19,440 LB

1590 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  02/01/2017-02/15/2017 48507     19,440 LB

      1600 LOT: 321358426 OKLAHOMA CITY OK / TUL...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 321358426 OKLAHOMA CITY OK / TULSA OK /

1610 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  03/01/2017-03/15/2017 73179     23,328 LB

1620 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  03/01/2017-03/15/2017 74106     15,552 LB

      1630 LOT: 370780986 COLUMBIA MO / SPRINGFI...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 370780986 COLUMBIA MO / SPRINGFIELD MO /

1640 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  01/01/2017-01/15/2017 65202     26,676 LB

1650 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  01/01/2017-01/15/2017 65803     12,204 LB

      1660 LOT: 377897622 ALBUQUERQUE NM / LAS C...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 377897622 ALBUQUERQUE NM / LAS CRUCES NM /
ROSWELL NM /

1670 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  01/01/2017-01/15/2017 87107     26,730 LB

1680 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  01/01/2017-01/15/2017 88005      6,750 LB

1690 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  01/01/2017-01/15/2017 88203      5,400 LB

      1700 LOT: 405233492 DAYTON OH / LIMA OH / ...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 405233492 DAYTON OH / LIMA OH / LOGAN OH /

1710 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  01/16/2017-01/31/2017 45417     10,193 LB



Information
Description: AG-DPPD-S-17-0008
Bid invitation number: 2000004359

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 9 / 12 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

1720 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  01/16/2017-01/31/2017 45804     14,850 LB

1730 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  01/16/2017-01/31/2017 43138     13,838 LB

      1740 LOT: 407453979 BATON ROUGE LA / DELHI...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 407453979 BATON ROUGE LA / DELHI LA /

1750 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  02/01/2017-02/15/2017 70807     29,403 LB

1760 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  02/01/2017-02/15/2017 71232      9,477 LB

      1770 LOT: 450795594 CLARE MI / DETROIT MI ...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 450795594 CLARE MI / DETROIT MI / LANSING MI /

1780 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  03/01/2017-03/15/2017 48617      9,720 LB

1790 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  03/01/2017-03/15/2017 48238     19,440 LB

1800 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  03/01/2017-03/15/2017 48910      9,720 LB

      1810 LOT: 466847030 BOSTON MA / HATFIELD MA /

1820 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  02/01/2017-02/15/2017 02118     29,160 LB

1830 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  02/01/2017-02/15/2017 01038      9,720 LB

      1840 LOT: 474726665 BOSTON MA / HATFIELD M...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 474726665 BOSTON MA / HATFIELD MA / LOWELL MA /

1850 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  03/16/2017-03/31/2017 02118     19,440 LB

1860 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  03/16/2017-03/31/2017 01038      9,720 LB

1870 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  03/16/2017-03/31/2017 01854      9,720 LB

      1880 LOT: 491495437 KENT WA / SHELTON WA /...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 491495437 KENT WA / SHELTON WA / TACOMA WA /

1890 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  01/01/2017-01/15/2017 98032      8,060 LB

1900 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  01/01/2017-01/15/2017 98584     13,190 LB

1910 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  01/01/2017-01/15/2017 98409     17,631 LB

      1920 LOT: 522087405 KENT WA / SPOKANE WA /...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 522087405 KENT WA / SPOKANE WA / YAKIMA WA /

1930 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  01/01/2017-01/15/2017 98032     14,189 LB

1940 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  01/01/2017-01/15/2017 99202     14,607 LB

1950 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  01/01/2017-01/15/2017 98902     10,085 LB

      1960 LOT: 714406279 BRIDGETON MO / KANSAS ...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 714406279 BRIDGETON MO / KANSAS CITY MO /

1970 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  02/01/2017-02/15/2017 63044     27,797 LB

1980 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  02/01/2017-02/15/2017 64129     11,084 LB

      1990 LOT: 747563386 GARDEN GROVE CA / VERN...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 747563386 GARDEN GROVE CA / VERNON CA /

2000 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  01/01/2017-01/15/2017 92841     19,440 LB



Information
Description: AG-DPPD-S-17-0008
Bid invitation number: 2000004359

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 10 / 12 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

2010 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  01/01/2017-01/15/2017 90058     19,440 LB

      2020 LOT: 770217185 BRIDGETON MO / SIKESTO...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 770217185 BRIDGETON MO / SIKESTON MO /

2030 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  03/01/2017-03/15/2017 63044     29,160 LB

2040 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  03/01/2017-03/15/2017 63801      9,720 LB

      2050 LOT: 777037470 DES MOINES IA / OMAHA ...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 777037470 DES MOINES IA / OMAHA NE /

2060 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  02/01/2017-02/15/2017 50316     29,160 LB

2070 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  02/01/2017-02/15/2017 68127      9,720 LB

      2080 LOT: 809009692 DAYTON OH / FAIRFIELD ...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 809009692 DAYTON OH / FAIRFIELD OH / SPRINGFIELD
OH /

2090 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  01/01/2017-01/15/2017 45417     11,408 LB

2100 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  01/01/2017-01/15/2017 45014     17,753 LB

2110 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  01/01/2017-01/15/2017 45503      9,720 LB

      2120 LOT: 855639354 CARO MI / DETROIT MI /

2130 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  01/16/2017-01/31/2017 48723      9,720 LB

2140 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  01/16/2017-01/31/2017 48238     29,160 LB

      2150 LOT: 857336790 MILTON FL / TALLAHASSE...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 857336790 MILTON FL / TALLAHASSEE FL /

2160 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  03/01/2017-03/15/2017 32583     19,440 LB

2170 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  03/01/2017-03/15/2017 32310     19,440 LB

      2180 LOT: 986386994 EVERETT WA / KENT WA /...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 986386994 EVERETT WA / KENT WA / VANCOUVER WA /

2190 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  01/01/2017-01/15/2017 98201     11,475 LB

2200 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  01/01/2017-01/15/2017 98032     18,495 LB

2210 100395 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  01/01/2017-01/15/2017 98661      8,910 LB

Total Quantity for PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-12/18 OZ  3,032,646 LB

   2220 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-6/5 LB

      2230 PHOENIX AZ

2240 100396 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-6/5 LB  01/01/2017-01/15/2017 85043     36,960 LB

      2250 CHICAGO IL

2260 100396 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-6/5 LB  01/01/2017-01/15/2017 60609     36,960 LB

2270 100396 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-6/5 LB  03/01/2017-03/15/2017 60609     36,960 LB

      2280 GRANITE CITY IL



Information
Description: AG-DPPD-S-17-0008
Bid invitation number: 2000004359

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 11 / 12 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

2290 100396 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-6/5 LB  02/16/2017-02/28/2017 62040     36,960 LB

      2300 BALTIMORE MD

2310 100396 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-6/5 LB  02/01/2017-02/15/2017 21205     36,960 LB

      2320 KANSAS CITY MO

2330 100396 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-6/5 LB  02/01/2017-02/15/2017 64161     36,960 LB

      2340 CLIFTON NJ

2350 100396 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-6/5 LB  02/01/2017-02/15/2017 07014     73,920 LB

      2360 BROOKLYN NY

2370 100396 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-6/5 LB  02/01/2017-02/15/2017 11207     36,960 LB

2380 100396 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-6/5 LB  02/01/2017-02/15/2017 11236     73,920 LB

      2390 HALFMOON NY

2400 100396 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-6/5 LB  02/01/2017-02/15/2017 12065     36,960 LB

      2410 DUNCANSVILLE PA

2420 100396 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-6/5 LB  02/01/2017-02/15/2017 16635     36,960 LB

      2430 LOT: 132802579 BUFFALO NY / YORKVILLE...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 132802579 BUFFALO NY / YORKVILLE NY /

2440 100396 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-6/5 LB  02/01/2017-02/15/2017 14214     27,720 LB

2450 100396 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-6/5 LB  02/01/2017-02/15/2017 13495      9,240 LB

      2460 LOT: 354277622 INDIANAPOLIS IN / VINC...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 354277622 INDIANAPOLIS IN / VINCENNES IN /

2470 100396 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-6/5 LB  01/16/2017-01/31/2017 46202     19,830 LB

2480 100396 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-6/5 LB  01/16/2017-01/31/2017 47591     17,130 LB

      2490 LOT: 427902616 BINGHAMTON NY / ROCHES...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 427902616 BINGHAMTON NY / ROCHESTER NY /

2500 100396 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-6/5 LB  02/01/2017-02/15/2017 13904     13,770 LB

2510 100396 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-6/5 LB  02/01/2017-02/15/2017 14609         30 LB

2520 100396 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-6/5 LB  02/01/2017-02/15/2017 14609     23,160 LB

      2530 LOT: 566742879 BALTIMORE MD / JESSUP ...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 566742879 BALTIMORE MD / JESSUP MD /

2540 100396 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-6/5 LB  01/16/2017-01/31/2017 21205      9,930 LB

2550 100396 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-6/5 LB  01/16/2017-01/31/2017 20794     27,030 LB

      2560 LOT: 876440370 FORT WAYNE IN / SOUTH ...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 876440370 FORT WAYNE IN / SOUTH BEND IN /

2570 100396 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-6/5 LB  02/16/2017-02/28/2017 46803     16,260 LB

2580 100396 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-6/5 LB  02/16/2017-02/28/2017 46628     20,700 LB



Information
Description: AG-DPPD-S-17-0008
Bid invitation number: 2000004359

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 12 / 12 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

      2590 LOT: 3368327166 COAL TOWNSHIP PA / WI...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 3368327166 COAL TOWNSHIP PA / WILKES-BARRE PA /

2600 100396 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-6/5 LB  01/01/2017-01/15/2017 17866     16,830 LB

2610 100396 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-6/5 LB  01/01/2017-01/15/2017 18702     20,130 LB

Total Quantity for PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH JAR-6/5 LB    702,240 LB

   2620 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH PKG-100/1.1 OZ

      2630 KANSAS CITY MO

2640 110710 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH PKG-100/1.1 OZ  02/01/2017-02/15/2017 64161     51,975 LB

      2650 COOKEVILLE TN

2660 110710 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH PKG-100/1.1 OZ  01/16/2017-01/31/2017 38506     25,988 LB

      2670 LOT: 336154224 CLEVELAND OH / DAYTON ...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 336154224 CLEVELAND OH / DAYTON OH /

2680 110710 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH PKG-100/1.1 OZ  01/01/2017-01/15/2017 44135     12,994 LB

2690 110710 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH PKG-100/1.1 OZ  01/01/2017-01/15/2017 45402      6,497 LB

2700 110710 PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH PKG-100/1.1 OZ  01/01/2017-01/15/2017 45402      6,497 LB

Total Quantity for PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTH PKG-100/1.1 OZ    103,951 LB

   2710 PEANUTS ROASTED REG UNSL PKG-12/16 OZ

      2720 NAMPA ID

2730 100391 PEANUTS ROASTED REG UNSL PKG-12/16

OZ

 01/01/2017-01/15/2017 83687     25,920 LB

Total Quantity for PEANUTS ROASTED REG UNSL PKG-12/16 OZ     25,920 LB

Total Quantity for Invitation  4,929,397 LB


